
Wheat DBW-187 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

Wheat

HD-3086 (Pusa 

Gautami) 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 956 0 0 0 0 0 0 956

Wheat HPBW-01 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381 0 0 0 0 0 0 381

Wheat PBW-660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 225

Wheat DBW-48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Wheat Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1564 6 0 0 0 0 0 1569

Paddy

BPT 5204 (Samba 

Mahsuri) 1989 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 249

Paddy CO-51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 522 529

Paddy

Chirang sub-1 

(BINADHAN-11) 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

Paddy CR-1009 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35

Paddy IR-64 1991 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 359 373

Paddy IR-64 (DRT-1) 2015 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 536 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 554

Paddy P-1121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 46

Paddy MTU-1001 (Vijetha) 1997 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 235 259

Paddy MTU-1010 2000 0 0 55 100 0 0 0 0 0 946 0 0 0 0 0 0 373 1473

Paddy RNR 15048 2015 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 203

Paddy Swarna.Sub-1 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 127 0 164

Paddy Sambha Sub-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 409 0 0 0 409

Paddy PR-126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 85

Paddy Thanu 2008 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

Paddy Uma 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0 1511 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1511

Paddy GAR-13 (Mahsuri) 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

Paddy PR-113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35

Paddy Rajendra Sweta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1209 0 0 0 0 8 0 1216

Paddy Sarju-52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 0 0 250 0 140 0 660

Paddy RM-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 763 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 765

Paddy Sahbhagi 0 0 0 0 522 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 731

Paddy Gurjari 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59

Paddy P-1592 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Paddy DRR-50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1178

Paddy GAR-14 0 151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151
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Paddy Sabour Shree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

Paddy HKR-47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 0 0 0 107

Paddy Rajendra Bhagwati 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

Paddy Mahamaya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Paddy

Chhattisgarh Zinc 

Rice-1 (FS to CS 

DG)(10.10.22) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Paddy Total 0 0 238 0 129 651 0 0 1617 0 0 3459 1806 0 0 1036 0 303 1708 10948

Maize DMRH-1301 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0 0 0 109

Maize DMRH-1308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 0 0 0 155 328

Maize Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 282 0 0 0 155 437

Bajra RHB-173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 938 938

Bajra RHB-177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 762 762

Bajra HHB-197 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

Bajra HHB-226 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58

Bajra ICTP-8203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268 268

Bajra

Vardaan (MOU)(Bio 

448) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Bajra Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2041 2044

Sorghum M-35-1 1984 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Sorghum Total 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Ragi ML-365 2009 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Ragi VL-379 2016 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2094 2096

Ragi VL-376 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1605 1612

Ragi Total 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3699 3711

Millet Foxtail SIA -3156P/S 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Millet Kodo RK 390-25 2016 0 0 0 0 601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 601

Millet Barnyard

Barnyard Millet 

(DHVM-93-3) 2018 0 0 0 0 1437 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1437

Millet Little CGK-1 0 0 0 0 0 455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

Millet Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2492 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2522

Gram GNG-1958 2013 0 0 0 0 940 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 994

Gram JAKI-9218 2007 0 0 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263 635

Gram JG-11 1999 0 0 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8668 8963

Gram NBeg-3 2013 0 865 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 920
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Gram Nbeg-47 2017 0 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69

Gram Nbeg-49 2017 0 229 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272 526

Gram GNG-2171 0 0 0 0 0 2431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506 0 0 0 2937

Gram Pusa-3043 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

Gram Total 0 0 0 1163 692 0 3371 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 506 0 8 9258 15052

Lentil IPL-316 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 77

Lentil Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 77

Peas HFP-529 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 0 0 0 122

Peas IPFD-10-12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Peas Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 128

Redgram TS-3R 0 0 0 303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303

Redgram LRG-41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

Redgram Pusa Arhar-16 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Redgram IPA-203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 130

Redgram Total 0 0 0 0 303 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 25 465

Greengram CO-8 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 32

Greengram IPM 02-03 2009 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 47 53 115 0 0 0 0 0 224

Greengram IPM 02-14 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3053 3053

Greengram IPM 205-7 (Virat) 2016 0 0 0 1241 81 42 0 0 4 0 105 0 0 547 0 220 51 2291

Greengram IPM-410-3 (Shikha) 2016 0 0 0 2640 38 0 0 0 1115 0 486 553 0 410 0 0 79 5321

Greengram MH-421 2012 0 0 0 0 0 185 0 0 0 2 0 3792 0 0 0 0 0 3979

Greengram PDM-139 0 0 0 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170

Greengram SML-832 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218

Greengram BGS-9 0 0 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

Greengram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94

Greengram Total 0 0 0 0 109 4051 127 321 2 0 1337 49 644 4460 0 957 0 220 3211 15489

Blackgram IPU-02-43 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 330

Blackgram GUJ-1 2010 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Blackgram PU-31 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 315

Blackgram T-9 1982 0 0 25 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

Blackgram TAU-1 0 0 0 361 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 413

Blackgram TBG-104 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Blackgram Azad-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Blackgram

Mukranda-2 (KPU-

405) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

3



TotalCSF JTS KOL LKO PNA PTN SBDCHD CNI
Delh

i
JPR CSF SOGCSF SRG

Crop Variety
Year of 

Release

d

Region/Farms-Wise Availability of Seed as on 06.03.2023 (Field Crops Qty. in Qtls., Vegetables Qty. in Kgs.)

AHD CSF RCR BNG BPL CSF HSR

Blackgram Total 0 0 62 0 386 0 0 0 16 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 52 0 646 1178

Lathyrus Prateek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 118

Lathyrus Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 118

Cowpea DC 15 2017 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Cowpea Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Moth RMO-257 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

Moth Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

Mustard NRCHB-101 2010 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Mustard DRMRIJ-31 (Giriraj) 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 15

Mustard GDM-4 0 342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 342

Mustard PM-30 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

Mustard RGN-298 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

Mustard RH-0406 2013 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Mustard

Pant Shweta 

(Yellow) 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38

Mustard RH-761 2020 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Mustard Total 0 0 342 0 0 1  0 0 0 8 0 0 29 0 45 0 8 0 458

Groundnut GPBD-4 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

Groundnut ICGV-00350 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 756 756

Groundnut K-9 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

Groundnut

Kadiri Leepakshi (K-

1812) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Groundnut K Amravati 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

Groundnut Total 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 822 904

Sesamum GJT-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 50

Sesamum Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 50

Soyabean JS-2034 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

Soyabean JS-2029 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

Soyabean DSB-21 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Soyabean Total 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

Linseed Pratap Alsi-2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Linseed KBA-4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Linseed Total 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Jute JBO-2003H 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352 352

Jute JRO-204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 2756 2775

Jute JRO-524 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 52
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Jute CO-58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216

Jute JRC-212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 531 562

Jute Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 58 3881 3958

Dhaincha Local 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Dhaincha Total Local 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Berseem Mascavi 1975 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Berseem Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Oat Kent 1975 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Oat OS-377 0 0 0 0 0 534 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 534

Oat Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 534 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535

F.Millet

Brown Top 

MilletT/L(fodder)(AK-

1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

F.Millet Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

F.Maize African Tall (AT) 0 0 0 5 0 0 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0 0 333

F.Maize J-1006 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95

F.Maize Total 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0 0 428

F.Guar HG-2-20 0 0 0 0 0 758 0 0 0 0 339 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 1204

F.Guar Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 758 0 0 0 0 339 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 1204

F.Sorghum CSH-24 0 31 335 585 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 958

F.Sorghum CSV-15 1994 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

F.Sorghum CSV-23 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

F.Sorghum CSV-27 2012 0 468 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 918

F.Sorghum CSV-31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 555 555

F.Sorghum CSV-32 F 0 0 0 0 15 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

F.Sorghum CSV-33 MF 0 0 11 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 24 0 58

F.Sorghum CSV-41 F 0 0 592 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 592

F.Sorghum Green Gold 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

F.Sorghum UPMC-503 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38

F.Sorghum NSC 1084P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14

F.Sorghum Total 0 0 31 1407 585 108 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 7 24 1005 3244

F.Bajra BAIF-1T/L 0 0 67 104 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 179

F.Bajra FBC-16 2007 0 0 0 0 1590 0 0 0 0 148 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 1752

F.Bajra Total 0 0 0 67 104 0 1592 0 0 0 0 148 10 5 0 5 0 0 0 1931

Sunhemp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277 277
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Sunhemp Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277 277

Total Field Crops 0 0 673 2637 2379 4812 8912 698 1750 5 1434 3995 4135 4564 495 2885 174 627 26729 66905

Amaranthus Arunred 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 54 639 705

Amaranthus CO-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 41 0 62

Amaranthus Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 95 639 766

Bhindi AA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 7293 7374

Bhindi VU 0 0 0 0 0 51 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

Bhindi Jamuna 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

Bhindi Avantika 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

Bhindi Pusa -5 0 0 10820 50 0 0 195 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 13497 8 0 38 24622

Bhindi Kashi Lalima 0 0 6598 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3790 4 0 0 10480

Bhindi Total 0 0 0 17418 50 0 138 332 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 17287 79 0 7331 42664

Bittergourd Birju 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Bittergourd PB-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 342 348

Bittergourd Total 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 342 350

Bottlegourd PN 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2445 2550

Bottlegourd Pusa Santusti 0 0 151 0 0 0 155 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1544 1855

Bottlegourd Punjab Komal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1488 0 0 0 1488

Bottlegourd NDBGH-4 0 0 63 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68

Bottlegourd Total 0 0 0 214 0 5 0 250 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1488 13 0 3990 5961

Brinjal PK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 464 464

Brinjal PU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

Brinjal PPC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 606 606

Brinjal PPL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 24 32

Brinjal Pusa Hara Began 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 8

Brinjal Pusa Shyamla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 228 0 0 587 819

Brinjal Kashi Sandesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23

Brinjal Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 229 6 2 1737 1985

Carrot Pusa Rudhira 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1925 95 23 4 2190

Carrot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Carrot Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1927 95 23 4 2192

Chillies PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 311 321

Chillies PJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3142 3142

Chillies KA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 338 349

Chillies LCA 620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 114 116
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Chillies Arka Meghana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Chillies Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 3905 3930

Coriander RCR-728 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 14 0 0 0 2255 207 0 6416 8914

Coriander PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2371 111 90 0 2572

Coriander GDLC-1 0 543 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 543

Coriander Total 0 0 543 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 14 0 0 0 4626 318 90 6416 12029

Cowpea K Nidhi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3532 3532

Cowpea KK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1757 15 0 18013 19785

Cowpea PK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6563 6566

Cowpea Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1757 18 0 28108 29883

Cucumber Swarna Sheetal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 9

Cucumber Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 9

Cauliflower PSBK-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527 2 4 0 533

Cauliflower Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527 2 4 0 533

Dolichos HA-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 4281 4295

Dolichos Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 4281 4295

Cumin GC-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500

Cumin Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500

Frenchbean Contender 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 20067 20103

Frenchbean Arka Suvidha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 10272 10293

Frenchbean AK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 37 15 10695 10895

Frenchbean Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 148 40 34 41034 41291

Guar PNB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 252 284

Guar Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 252 284

Knol-Khol PV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 372 2 0 0 378

Knol-Khol Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 372 2 0 0 378

Methi PEB 0 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 32 0 0 4 53 9 733 941

Methi Kasuri Supreme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1411 4 0 0 1415

Methi Hisar Sonali 0 0 0 0 0 342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3631 0 0 0 3973

Methi Total 0 0 85 0 0 0 342 0 0 25 0 0 32 0 0 5046 57 9 733 6330

Muskmelon Hara Madhu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Muskmelon Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Mustard Pusa Sag-1 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1790 0 0 0 1811

Mustard Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1790 0 0 0 1811

Beetroot DDR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 138
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Beetroot Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 138

Onion Bhima Super 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1555 0 4701 6255

Onion AFLR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16056 13030 0 15292 44379

Onion AFDR 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 728 231 75 0 1123

Onion Total 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16784 14816 75 19993 51758

Palak AG 0 0 0 10 0 0 126 0 70 0 178 0 0 0 3544 858 2177 7636 14598

Palak Total 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 126 0 70 0 178 0 0 0 3544 858 2177 7636 14598

Pumpkin Punjab Samart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 660 0 0 0 665

Pumpkin Ambli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 695 698

Pumpkin Punjab Magaze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27

Pumpkin Toal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 687 3 0 695 1390

Radish JW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 521 43 81 0 645

Radish KH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

Radish PC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Radish Kashi Lohit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9026 6 0 20 9052

Radish PSM-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1071 0 0 0 1071

Radish Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 10618 51 81 20 10798

Ridgegourd PN 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 421 457

Ridgegourd Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 421 457

Spongegourd PS 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 16 0 0 192

Spongegourd Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 16 0 0 192

Tinda Ludhiana 0 0 0 0 2 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3468 5 0 0 3512

Tinda Total 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3468 5 0 0 3512

Tomato Arka Samrat Hyb. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4

Tomato Kashi Abhiman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 24

Tomato Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 28

Turnip PTWG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6965 2 0 0 6967

Turnip Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6965 2 0 0 6967

Capsicum CW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Capsicum Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Peas Arkel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17642 0 0 0 17642

Peas AP-3 (Azad Pea-3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4497 183 0 0 4680

Peas AP-1 (Azad Pea-1) 0 0 0 0 0 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 262

Peas Pusa Pragati 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 180

Peas PSM-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60
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Crop Variety
Year of 

Release

d

Region/Farms-Wise Availability of Seed as on 06.03.2023 (Field Crops Qty. in Qtls., Vegetables Qty. in Kgs.)

AHD CSF RCR BNG BPL CSF HSR

PeasTotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22138 363 60 0 22823

Veg. Kits Nos. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2700 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 662 1953 0 0 5740

Veg.kit Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2700 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 662 1953 0 0 5740

Vegetables Total 0 0 629 17632 148 9 764 934 31 216 2500 220 32 0 0 99670 16871 2651 127548 269855

Wheat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1564 6 0 0 0 0 0 1569

Paddy 0 0 238 0 129 651 0 0 1617 0 0 3459 1806 0 0 1036 0 303 1708 10948

Maize 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 282 0 0 0 155 437

Bajra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2041 2044

Sorghum 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Ragi 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3699 3711

Millet 0 0 0 0 0 0 2492 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2522

Gram 0 0 0 1163 692 0 3371 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 506 0 8 9258 15052

Lentil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 77

Peas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 0 0 0 128

Redgram 0 0 0 0 303 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 25 465

Greengram 0 0 0 0 109 4051 127 321 2 0 1337 49 644 4460 0 957 0 220 3211 15489

Blackgram 0 0 62 0 386 0 0 0 16 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 52 0 646 1178

Lathyrus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 118

Cowpea 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Moth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

Mustard 0 0 342 0 0 1 26 0 0 0 8 0 0 29 0 45 0 8 0 458

Groundnut 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 822 904

Sesamum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 50

Soyabean 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

Linseed 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Jute 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 58 3881 3958

Dhaincha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Berseem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Oat 0 0 0 0 0 0 534 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535

F. Millet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

F.Maize 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0 0 428

F.Guar 0 0 0 0 0 0 758 0 0 0 0 339 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 1204

F.Sorghum 0 0 31 1407 585 108 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 7 24 1005 3244

F.Bajra 0 0 0 67 104 0 1592 0 0 0 0 148 10 5 0 5 0 0 0 1931

Sunhemp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277 277
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JPR CSF SOGCSF SRG

Crop Variety
Year of 

Release

d

Region/Farms-Wise Availability of Seed as on 06.03.2023 (Field Crops Qty. in Qtls., Vegetables Qty. in Kgs.)

AHD CSF RCR BNG BPL CSF HSR

Total Field Crops 0 0 673 2637 2379 4812 8912 698 1750 5 1434 3995 4135 4564 495 2885 174 627 26729 66905

Amaranthus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 95 639 766

Bhindi 0 0 0 17418 50 0 138 332 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 17287 79 0 7331 42664

Bittergourd 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 342 350

Bottlegourd 0 0 0 214 0 5 0 250 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1488 13 0 3990 5961

Brinjal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 229 6 2 1737 1985

Carrot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1927 95 23 4 2192

Chillies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 3905 3930

Coriander 0 0 543 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 14 0 0 0 4626 318 90 6416 12029

Cowpea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1757 18 0 28108 29883

Cucumber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 9

Cauliflower 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527 2 4 0 533

Dolichos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 4281 4295

Cumin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500

Frenchbean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 148 40 34 41034 41291

Guar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 252 284

Knol-Khol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 372 2 0 0 378

Methi 0 0 85 0 0 0 342 0 0 25 0 0 32 0 0 5046 57 9 733 6330

Muskmelon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Mustard 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1790 0 0 0 1811

Beetroot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 138

Onion 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16784 14816 75 19993 51758

Palak 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 126 0 70 0 178 0 0 0 3544 858 2177 7636 14598

Pumpkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 687 3 0 695 1390

Radish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 10618 51 81 20 10798

Ridgegourd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 421 457

Spongegourd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 16 0 0 192

Tinda 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3468 5 0 0 3512

Tomato 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 28

Turnip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6965 2 0 0 6967

Capsicum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Peas 0 0 0 0 0 0 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22138 363 60 0 22823

Veg. Kits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2700 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 662 1953 0 0 5740

Veg. Total 0 0 629 17632 148 9 764 934 31 216 2500 220 32 0 0 99670 16871 2651 127548 269855
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